Prime Built LLC

24028 Maple Ridge Rd North Olmsted,OH 44070

Phone # 440-281-7116

wabhammer@yahoo.com

Estimate

Date	Estimate #		
11/15/2015	84		

Name / Address	
Resident 8085 OlmwayAve Olmsted twshp, Oh 44138	

Due Date	Project		
11/15/2015	Basement		

Description

1/2" drywall
Fiberglass tape
Drywall compound
Drywall screws/nails
Metal corners
2x4 studs
Baseboard
Carpet

Removal of job debris

Tearing out of bottom half of finished basement walls, paneling and baseboard

'Removal of bottom 1/3 of studs and bottom plate

Thorough bleaching and cleaning of block walls and floor

Rebuilding of stud walls

Drywalling and taping/finishing new drywall areas

New baseboard thru out basement

Painting of entire basement

Repairing existing damaged drop ceiling grids and tile

Installing new carpet in main basement area

Sales Tax - Cuyahoga County

Due Date Upon Completion

Total

\$14,310.00

Prime Built LLC

24028 Maple Ridge Rd North Olmsted,OH 44070

Phone # 440-281-7116

wabhammer@yahoo.com

Estimate

Date	Estimate #		
11/15/2015	83		

Name / Address	
Resident 8085 OlmwayAve Olmsted twshp, Oh 44138	

Due Date	Project		
11/15/2015	Garage floor		

Description

Concrete footer Concrete floor Wire mesh Limestone gravel Soil

Removal of job debris

Jacking up of existing garage
Removal of concrete floor and curb
Digging of new footer
Pouring new footer
Repairing of floor drain
Pouring new concrete floor
Re attaching garage to footer
Regrading around house foundation to keep water away

Sales Tax - Cuyahoga County

Due Date Upon Completion

Total

\$9,663.84

Prime Built LLC

24028 Maple Ridge Rd North Olmsted,OH 44070

Phone # 440-281-7116

wabhammer@yahoo.com

Estimate

Date	Estimate #		
11/15/2015	82		

Resident	
3085 Olmwat Ave	
Olmsted twshp, Oh 44138	

Due Date	Project
11/15/2015	Roofing

Description

Aluminum drip edge Ice shield Asphalt/fiberglass shingle 15# felt cap ridge vent valleys

Complete tear off of house and garage roof.
Install ice shield on all eaves, valleys and rakes
Install new valleys
Install ridge vent on house and garage
Install new shingles
Repair any facia and sheathing as needed
Removal of job debris

Sales Tax - Cuyahoga County

Due Date Upon Completion

Total

\$8,110.80

11-16-15	DOLLARS & CONTROLLARS & CONTRO	Willem Alle
BECKS 6-12/40 ECKS 410/740 NIDGE RD. OH 44070-1353 DATE	d Hame 7.716	41943B 2 211" 6856
WILLIAM A BECKS JILL M BECKS 24028 MAPLE RIDGE RD. NORTH OLMSTED, OH 44070-1353	ORDER OF CHARLES ONDER OF CHARLES ONDER OF CHARLES ON C	MEMO

STATE OF OHIO

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY DISCLOSURE FORM

Purpose of Disclosure Form: This is a statement of certain conditions and information concerning the property actually known by the owner. An owner may or may not have lived at the property and unless the potential purchaser is informed in writing, the owner has no more information about the property than could be obtained by a careful inspection of the property by a potential purchaser. Unless the potential purchaser is otherwise informed, the owner has not conducted any inspection of generally inaccessible areas of the property. This form is required by Ohio Revised Code Section 5302.30.

THIS FORM IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY THE OWNER OR BY ANY AGENT OR SUBAGENT REPRESENTING THE OWNER. THIS FORM IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS. POTENTIAL PURCHASERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO OBTAIN THEIR OWN PROFESSIONAL INSPECTION(S).

Owner's Statement: The statements contained in this form are made by the owner and are not the statements of the owner's agent or subagent. The statements contained in this form are provided by the owner only to potential purchasers in a transfer made by the owner. The statements are not for purchasers in any subsequent transfers. The information contained in this disclosure form does not limit the obligation of the owner to disclose an item of information that is required by any other statute or law to be disclosed in the transfer of residential real estate.

OWNER INSTRUCTIONS

Instructions to Owner: (1) Answer ALL questions. (2) Report known conditions affecting the property. (3) Attach additional pages with your signature if additional space is needed. (4) Complete this form yourself. (5) If some items do not apply to your property, write NA (not applicable). If the item to be disclosed is not within your actual knowledge,

Owner's Initials Owner's Initials

Date

Purche

Purchaser's Initials
Purchaser's Initials

Date 11-15



STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RESID	ENTIAL PROPERTY	DISCLOSURE FORM
Pursuant to section 5302.30 of the Revised	Code and rule 1301:5-6-10 of	the Administrative Code.
TO BE COMPLETED BY OWNER (Ple	ease Print)	
Property Address: (065 0 cm)	Marie Control of the	moles faces, OH whos
Owners Name(s): ALDEM L. V		Meter L. TUNNBAUGHE DOA
Date: 106051 21	.20 19	and b. Toryon Hobbit, purs.
Owner ☐ is ☐ is not occupying the prope	erty. If owner is occurrying the	property since what data.
	If owner is not occupying the	e property, since what date:
THE FOLLOWING STATEMEN	TS OF THE OWNER ARE	BASED ON OWNER'S ACTUAL KNOWLEDGE
A) WATER SUPPLY: The source of wait	er supply to the property is fel	neck anaronnista hoves):
Public Water Service	Holding Tank	Unknown
Private Water Service	☐ Cistern	Other
Private Well	☐ Spring	
Shared Well	☐ Pond	
No If "Yes", please describe and indicate s the quantity of water sufficient for your ho S SEWER SYSTEM: The nature of the st Public Sewer	ousehold use? (NOTE: water u	sage will vary from household to household) Yes No
Leach Field	Aeration Tank	Septic Tank Filtration Bed
Unknown	□ Other	
f not a public or private sewer, date of last in	spection:	Inspected By:
of you know of any previous or current less No If "Yes", please describe a	aks, backups or other material nd indicate any repairs comple	problems with the sewer system servicing the property? tted (but not longer than the past 5 years):
nformation on the operation and mainten epartment of health or the board of health	ance of the type of sewage sy	stem serving the property is available from the
ROOF: Do you know of any previous o "Yes", please describe and indicate any rep	r current leeks on ather	
	f any previous or current wa	
wner's Initials Date Date	<i>(</i>	Purchaser's Initials 65 Date 11-16-1
	(Page 2 of 5)	Purchaser's Initials Date

Property Address Do you know of any water or mo condensation; ice damming; sew	old			Mus, D	A GG
condensation; ice damming; sew If "Yes", please describe and ind	icate any repairs comple	ted:	g fixtures, or appliances	? LYes No	
Have you ever had the property i If "Yes", please describe and ind	nspected for mold by a q cate whether you have a	ualified inspector? in inspection report and	Yes	No rtaken:	
Purchaser is advised that every this issue, purchaser is encoura	home contains mold. ged to have a mold ins	Some people are mor	e sensitive to mold the	an others. If con	cerned about
E) STRUCTURAL COMPONI EXTERIOR WALLS): Do you than visible minor cracks or blem interior/exterior walls?	INTS (FOUNDATION, know of any previous of ishes) or other material p	BASEMENT/CRAW or current movement, problems with the foun	VL SPACE, FLOORS shifting, deterioration, dation, basement/craw	material cracks/se space, floors, or	ettling (other
Do you know of any previous or If "Yes", please describe and indic	current fire or smoke d	amage to the property?	Yes No		
F) WOOD DESTROYING INS insects/termites in or on the prope If "Yes", please describe and indic	ECTS/TERMITES: Do they or any existing dama; ate any inspection or tre	o you know of any pre ge to the property causa atment (but not longer	evious/current presenced by wood destroying than the past 5 years):	e of any wood des insects/termites?	troying Yes No
G) MECHANICAL SYSTEMS: nechanical systems? If your prop	Do you know of any p	revious or current pr	oblems or defects with	the following evid	
YES	erty does not have the mi	echanical system, mark	N/A (Not Applicable)	EG NV	ung
) Electrical	\boxtimes	8) Water softene	r	i ii	X
Plumbing (pipes)		a. Is water soft	ener leased?	5 H 1	
Central heating		9) Security Syste	·m F	i H	A
Central Air conditioning		a. Is security sy	**************************************	† H !	
Sump pump		10) Central vacuus			= /
Fireplace/chimney		11) Built in applia		; ; ;	ΔY_{\prime}
Lawn sprinkler	□ 豫	12) Other masks		: 11 1	<u>¥</u>
the answer to any of the above quan the past 5 years):	estions is "Yes", please	describe and indicate a	any repairs to the mech	anical system (but	not longer
PRESENCE OF HAZARDOI entified hazardous materials on the	SMATERIALS: Do	you know of the previo			
entified hazardous materials on th				e or any or the bel	ow
Lead-Based Paint	ř	NO	Unknown		
Asbestos		H	0		
Urea-Formaldehyde Foam Insula Radon Gas	tion	Ē	X		
a. If "Yes", indicate level of gas	:Fl		f,		
Other toxic or hazardone substan	cae 🗔		1		
he answer to any of the above quiperty:	stions is "Yes", please o	lescribe and indicate a	ny repairs, remediation	or mitigation to th	ie
vner's Initials Date	m-15		Purchaser's Init	ials WB Date	11-15-16
		(Page 3 of 5)	Purchaser's Init	ials No Date	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH

"roperty Address	DUMWAY	NENVE	OLMOTER	house	14 1
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANI natural gas wells (plugged or unplugged), of If "Yes", please describe:	KS/WELLS: Do your abandoned water	u know of any undergrowells on the property?	und storage tanks (ex	cisting or remove	d), oil or
Do you know of any oil, gas, or other mine	eral right leases on th	e property? Tyes A	266		
Purchaser should exercise whatever due Information may be obtained from recor	dilicence number			and other miner	al rights.
J) FLOOD PLAIN/LAKE ERIE COAS Is the property located in a designated floor Is the property or any portion of the property	TAL EROSION AF	REA:	Yes		located.
K) DRAINAGE/EROSION: Do you knot affecting the property? Yes No If "Yes", please describe and indicate any reproblems (but not longer than the past 5 years)	ow of any previous	or current flooding, dra	iinage, settling or grad		oblems
L) ZONING/CODE VIOLATIONS/ASS building or housing codes, zoning ordinance if "Yes", please describe:	ESSMENTS/HOM	EOWNERS' ASSOCI	Charles and the		ns of No
Is the structure on the property designated b district? (NOTE: such designation may limit If "Yes", please describe:	y any governmental it changes or improv	authority as a historic be ements that may be mad	uilding or as being lo le to the property).	cated in an histor	lo
Do you know of any recent or proposed as f "Yes", please describe:	sessments, fees or al	patements, which could	affect the property?	□Yes □No	
ist any assessments paid in full (date/amounts).ist any current assessments:	monthly fee		of payment (years		
Do you know of any recent or proposed rules including but not limited to a Community As f "Yes", please describe (amount)	s or regulations of, or sociation, SID, CID,	the payment of any fee	s or charges associate Yes No	ed with this prope	erty,
BOUNDARY LINES/ENCROACHMI Coloring conditions affecting the property?	ENTS/SHARED DE	EIVEWAY/PARTY W	ALIC D		
llowing conditions affecting the property?	Yes No		ALLS: Do you know	Vot any of the Yes	44
Boundary Agreement	D X(A)	Shared Driveway		163	No
Boundary Dispute Recent Boundary Change the answer to any of the above questions is	Yes", please descri	Party Walls	r on Adjacent Proper	, H	1
OTHER KNOWN MATERIAL DEFEC			al defects in or on the	property:	
				the property that	

_ Property Address	
CERTIFICATION O	FOWNER
Owner certifies that the statements contained in this form are made in the date signed by the Owner. Owner is advised that the information obligation of the owner to disclose an item of information that is required preclude fraud, either by mistepresentation, concealment or nondesidential real estate. OWNER: OWNER: DATE RECEIPT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	ulred by any other statute or law or that may exist to isclosure in a transaction involving the transfer of F. 21-15 TE:
Potential purchasers are advised that the owner has no obligation to update the 5302.30(G). Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 5302.30(K), if this for purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purchase contract be Owner or Owner's agent, provided the document of rescission is delivered closing; 2) 30 days after the Owner accepted your offer; and 3) within 3 but of this form or an amendment of this form.	is form but may do so according to Revised Code Section m is not provided to you prior to the time you enter into a y delivering a signed and dated document of rescission to
Owner makes no representations with respect to any offsite condition purchaser deems necessary with respect to offsite issues that may affect p	s. Purchaser should exercise whatever due diligence
Purchaser should exercise whatever due diligence purchaser deem Registration and Notification Law (commonly referred to as "Megan's written notice to neighbors if a sex offender resides or intends to reside public record and is open to inspection under Ohio's Public Records Laresponsibility to obtain information from the Sheriff's office regarding Law.	s necessary with respect to Ohio's Sex Offender Law"). This law requires the local Sheriff to provide in the area. The notice provided by the Sheriff is a
Purchaser should exercise whatever due diligence purchaser deems nece if concerned about this issue, purchaser assumes responsibility to obtain Resources. The Department maintains an online map of known awww.dnr.state.oh.us.	ssary with respect to abandoned underground mines. In information from the Ohio Department of Natural Ibandoned underground mines on their website at

My/Our Signature below does not constitute approval of any disclosed condition as represented herein by the owner.

PURCHASER: WWW. DAVE

PURCHASER:

DATE: 11-12-15

DATE

(Page 5 of 5)

I/WE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF A COPY OF THIS DISCLOSURE FORM AND UNDERSTAND THAT THE STATEMENTS ARE MADE BASED ON THE OWNERS ACTUAL KNOWLEDGE AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY

Disclosure of Information on Lead-Based Paint and/or Lead-Based Paint Hazards

Lead Warning Statement

Every purchaser of any interest in residential real property on which a residential dwelling was built prior to 1978 is notified that such property may present exposure to lead from lead-based paint that may place young children at risk of developing lead poisoning. Lead poisoning in young children may produce permanent neurological damage, including learning disabilities, reduced intelligence quotient, behavioral problems, and impaired memory. Lead poisoning also poses a particular risk to pregnant women. The seller of any interest in residential real property is required to provide the buyer with any information on lead-based paint hazards from risk assessments or inspections in the seller's possession and notify the buyer of any known lead-based paint hazards. A risk assessment or inspection for possible lead-based paint hazards is recommended prior to purchase.

Property	Address:_	8085	Olmway	AUR	olmsted Fall
Seller's Dis	·····				44138
		sed naint and/or			
m L	Known le (explain).	ad-based paint an	ead-based paint hazard d/or lead-based paint h	s (check (I) or (II azards are pres) below): ent in the housing
(11) 🗸	Seller has	no knowledge of	lead-based paint and/or	lead-based pair	nt hazards in the housing
(b) Record	s and reports	available to the	seller (check (I) or (II) belo	ow):	e in the sipposition of the sipp
<u>"М</u>	Seller has	provided the pure		records and rer	oorts pertaining to lead- ocuments below).
(1) 🗸	Seller has hazards in	no reports or reco	ords pertaining to lead-b	ased paint and	or lead-based paint
Purchaser's	s Acknowled	gment			
(c)	_ Purchaser	has received copie	es of all information list	ed above.	
(d)	_ Purchaser	has received the p	amphlet Protect Your Fa	mily from Lead in	Your Home
(e) Purchas	ser has (check	k (i) or (ii) below):			
0	received a ment or in	10-day opportunit spection for the pr	y (or mutually agreed unesence of lead-based pa	pon period) to o	onduct a risk assess- based paint hazards; or
(1)	_ waived the	opportunity to co	onduct a risk assessmen I-based paint hazards.	t or inspection	for the presence of
lgent's,Ack	nowledgme	nt			
n cutil		informed the selle is/her responsibili	r of the seller's obligation	ons under 42 U.	S.C 4852(d) and is
Certification	of Accuracy				
he following	r martine have	reviewed the informided is true and acc	nation above and certify, to	the best of their	knowledge, that the
ALMEN	L VENIS	Mus Arran	A Seller		
TWell	lum Bi	M 11	76-15 HW	Bright	Date
Archaser Man	16	Date 9/1	27/15 Purchaser		Date
gent	1 /	Date	Agent		Date

BASEMENT & FOUNDATION ADDENDUM

This Addendum is attached to and made part of the SELLERS and PURCHASERS dated Au	e Purchase Agreement between the undersigned 20/5, which involves the sale and purchase of
real property located at: 8085 Olim	Ohio, (Property).
 It is understood and agreed by the PURCHASEF Addendum will survive the transfer of title to the pro 	RS and the SELLERS that the provisions of this operty.
foundation. The SELLERS have also disclosed to	to the PURCHASERS any and all known water leakage, er defects related to the basement, crawl space, slab or the PURCHASERS any and all repairs, alterations or control any water dampness problems in the basement, eriod of the SELLERS ownership.
SELLERS assume all responsibility for disclosur any brokerage firm or real estate agent connected	re of any defects to the property and agree to indemnify I with this transaction against any and all expenses and
 The PURCHASERS further understand and agree real estate agent to inspect the property and agree to 	be that it is not the responsibility of the brokerage firm or by waive all liability and hold harmless any brokerage firm
All other terms, provisions and conditions of the Agherein modified and supplemented. IN WITNESS With date set forth below the signature of each of the	greement shall remain in full force and effect except as //HEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands on parties.
PURCHASERS:	SELLERS: ALBERT L. VENDSING Moteler & Sumlange 400
//-/6-/5 Date:	8 21 - 15 Date:

Date:

Date: